
 
Non-Secure Rest of State Detention Facilities 

UPDATED December 30, 2019 

County Address 24-7 Phone Number/ 
Director Contact 

Secure 
Detention Bed 
Capacity M/F 

Notes 

Broome Children's Home of Wyoming 
Conference  
 
1182 Chenango St. 
Binghamton, NY 13901 
 

24/7 intake number 
607-772-6904  
 
Director: Mackenzie Quarella 
mquarella@chowc.org  
 

6 Co-ed  

Columbia Berkshire: Burnham Youth 
Center 
 
13640 Rte. 22 
Canaan, NY 12029 
 

24/7 intake number 
518-781-0909 
844-281-9588 
 
Director: Ashley Goodacre 
AshleyGoodacre@berkshirefarm.org 
 
 

12 Co-ed (518) 781-0909 or if unavailable, not 
working, etc., we have an on-call (844) 
281-9588 

Erie New Directions/Gateway 
Longview-Curry  
 
6350 Main St. 
Williamsville, NY 14221 
 

24/7 intake number 
716-661-9722 
 
Director: Ivan Sosa  
ISosa@gateway-longview.org  
 
 

12 Co-ed  

Jefferson Children's Home of Jefferson 
County 
 
1704 State St.  
Watertown, NY 13601 

24/7 intake number 
315-778-9751 
 
Director: Michelle Monnat  
MMonnat@nnychildrenshome.com  
 
 

10 Co-ed  
 
 

Lewis 
 

Lewis-Larry and Lucy Green 
 
2651 Alger Rd.  
Boonville, NY 13309 

24/7 intake number 
315-942-4502 
 
Program Manager: Mary Jo Burkhard   
Maryjoburkhard@lewiscounty.ny.gov  
 

2 Co-ed  
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Nassau 
 

Mercy First 
 
87 Shell St.  
East Massapequa, NY 11758 
 

24/7 intake number 
516-799-5874 
 
Program Manager: Ariana Ebel 
aebel@mercyfirst.org  
 

6 Co-ed 
 

 
 
 
 

Oneida The House of the Good 
Shepherd: Sunset Ave 
 
1606 Sunset Ave. 
Utica, NY 13502 

24/7 intake number 
315-733-6537 
 
Program Manager: Shad Czerniak  
shadc@hgs-utica.com  

8 Co-ed  

Onondaga Elmcrest-Skeele Valley 
 
6912 Jones Rd. 
Tully, NY 13159 

24/7 intake number 
315-683-5341 
315-683-5467 
 
Director: Stephanie Grover 
stgrover@elmcrest.org  
 

12 Co-ed *Both numbers ring directly into the facility 
and are both afterhours 
 

Ontario Hillside: Hopewell 
 
3093 County Complex Dr. 
Canandaigua, NY 14424 

24/7 intake number 
585-394-0180 
 
Program Manager: Michael Buckpit 
Mbuckpit@hillside.com  

8 Co-ed  

Orange Berkshire Farms: Orange 
County -Middletown 
 
630 E. Main St. Middletown, 
NY 10940 

24/7 intake number 
844-281-9588 
 
Program Manager: Tiffany Reid  
Tiffanyreid@berkshirefarm.org  
 
 

12 Co-ed  

Steuben Glove House: Steuben County 
 
6983 County Rd. 113 Bath, NY 
14810 

24/7 intake number 
607-776-2383 
 
Program Supervisor: Kate Dailey 
kdailey@glovehouse.org  
 

12 Co-ed  

Suffolk Hope for Youth 
 
201 Dixon Ave. Amityville, NY 
11701 

24/7 intake number 
631-841-1650 
 
Program Manager: Cara Cantor  
ccantor@hfyny.org  
 

12 Co-ed  
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Westchester Family Court Assistance 
Program: Clearview 
 
1 Echo Hill 
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 

24/7 intake number 
914-693-0600 x1841 
 
Director: Dean Dekranis  
ddekranis@childrensvillage.org  
 

12 Female Emergency After Hours: 
 
1st Contact: Timeke AmenRa (716) 600-
8981 -Program Director 
 
2nd Contact: Lawrence Taylor (347) 952-
6164- Program Manager 
 
3rd Contact: Kurtisa Shaw (914) 479-4365 
-Clinical Supervisor 
 
Last Alternative: Dean DeKranis (914) 
227-5356 -Division Director 

Westchester 
Cont. 

Family Court Assistance 
Program: Scholes 
 
1 Echo Hill 
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522 

24/7 intake number 
914-693-0600 x1841 
 
Director: Dean Dekranis  
ddekranis@childrensvillage.org  
 

12 Male Emergency After Hours: 
 
1st Contact: Timeke AmenRa  
(716) 600-8981 -Program Director 
 
2nd Contact: Lawrence Taylor  
(347) 952-6164- Program Manager 
 
3rd Contact: Kurtisa Shaw  
(914) 479-4365 -Clinical Supervisor 
 
Last Alternative: Dean DeKranis (914) 
227-5356 -Division Director 
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